IN THE MATTER OF THE * In the

CLIENT PROTECTION FUND * Court of Appeals
OF THE BAR OF MARYLAND * Of Maryland
ORDER

The Trustees of the Client Protection Fund of the Bar of Maryland having
certified to the Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland that the attorneys listed in this Order
are in default in providing information regarding their Federal Tax Identification Number and
notice having been given by the Clerk pursuant to Maryland Rule 16-811.6 (b) (1) that the Court
of Appeals of Maryland will pass an Order prohibiting the said attorneys from the further
practice of law in the State of Maryland unless cause to the contrary be shown, and no sufficient
cause to the contrary having been shown, it is this 21st day of May, 2015

ORDERED, by the Court of Appeals of Maryland, that in accordance with
Maryland Rule 16-811.6 (d), the following attorneys be, and they are hereby, prohibited from the

further practice of law in the State of Maryland:



CLIENT PROTECTION FUND OF THE BAR OF MARYLAND  5/21/15
TEMPORARY SUSPENSION LIST FOR FAILURE TO SUPPLY TREASURER
WITH INFORMATION REGARDING THEIR FEDERAL TAX IDENTIFICATION

ATTORNEY #

0512130020

9706250010

9606050013

9601040002

9312140033

8912180027

9812150036

9602080001

0312160047

8401010006

9912170006

0106200032

0612120125

9106200033

9012180105

0206190049

1006170053

0006210103

NUMBER
FISCAL YEAR 2014/2015
NAME
ANGEL, CAROLE
ANWAH, CHRISTOPHER NNABUIFE
ARMSTRONG, JR, NORMAN ALVA
ARUMI, ANA CRISTINA
BAILEY, SUZIN CAROL
BAKER, MARILYN LOUISE
BARNER, KEVIN MICHAEL
BARTH, DAVID JON
BASU, ANIRBAN
BOONE, RICHARD WINSTON
BRACKNELL, ROBERT GRAY
BRINKLEY, KELLY VENEY
CARL, KAETHE MCCLYMONT
CHOI, JUNG-WON
CHOLAKIS, GEORGE
CHUNG, HOWARD H
CONKLIN, SUZANNE HOWELL

DAGIRMANJIAN, DAVID



0806170059
0112110170
1006170063
9212150180
1105040001
1012140300
0112110145
0506140121
0512140012
0406150038
9412140037
0302060010
1012150093
9206170150
1306190153
8306010175
9706250248
9906240243
0612130087
9906240265
1001070018
0712120050
9808200001

0301020010

DANIELS, CHRISTOPHER JEROME
DAVIS, JULIAN MAURICE

DENNIS, GREGORY WENDELL
DRISCOLL, KENNETH JOSEPH
GILMAN, AMANDA BURRELL
GOMEZ, CAMILLE YOLANDE
GORDON, CATHERINE COURTNEY
GRENNAN, ANDERSON GRATZ
GUNJA, MUSHTAQ ZAKIR
HAMLETT, SHAHIDAH NICOLE
HARDIN, MICHAEL MCALISTER
HARMS, EVAN D

JOYNER, KRISTINA DANIELLE
KANFER, ILENE GORDON
KAUFMANN, ANN HELEN
KOHLMAN, WARREN GARY
L'ITALIEN, MONIQUE E

LUKE, PURCELL S
MARTINEZ, JR, MIGUEL ANGEL
MCFADDEN, JAMAL LAHUSE
MCGOUGH, MAUREEN QUINN
MCKEOWN, ALEXANDRA ALBINAK
MCMAHON, SEAN CAMERON

MCMAHON, THOMAS PAUL



8612010355

1201060011

1012150303

9712170286

9812160286

1306190235

0512150024

0412150157

0106200225

0912170099

1103030009

1012160075

0912170102

0212190132

0906160146

1312190134

0212190168

0712120285

8806010333

9212170181

1012160206

0412150363

9212170227

0506140336

MCNAMARA, JR, JAMES M
MOLLOCK, SHAKAIRA SIMONE
NICA, ALEXANDRA

NIXON, GREGORY SAMUEL
OBIl, UZOMA C

OWENS, ELIZABETH ADELE
PARNESS, AARON MICHAEL
PATEL, PURVI

RAZOR, JENNIFER MARIE
ROONEY, MICHAEL COLLINS
ROOS, JESSE DANIEL

ROSE, MATTHEW ALEXANDER

ROSENZWEIG, EUGENE MICHAEL

SCHILLINGS, REBECCA ANN

SCHWARTZKOPF, AMANDA MARIE

SFERRAZZA, LISA REGINA
SIMON, SARA

SMITH, II, MONTELLA EUGENE
STAINBROOK, JUDITH SELDEN

STEPHENSON, SHERYL NAUL

TORNABENE-VELEZ, WENDY LYNN

TRAHAR, MICHAEL PETER
VALENTINE, KAREN MARIE

WHITE, ANGELA NICOLE



9412150276 WHITE, LARRY IRA

9706250517 WYNN, NICOLE

1112150305 YOHANNES, SIDON YEMANE

REPORT TOTAL: 69

and it is further

ORDERED that the clerk of this Court shall forward a copy of this Order to the

clerks of the Court of Special Appeals, the several circuit courts of the counties and Baltimore

City and the Chief Clerk of the District Court.

Filed: May 21,2015

/s/ Bessie M. Decker
Clerk
Court of Appeals of Maryland

/s/ Mary Ellen Barbera
Mary Ellen Barbera

/s/ Glenn T. Harrell, Jr.
Glenn T. Harrell, Jr.

/s/ Lynne A. Battaglia
Lynne A. Battaglia

/s/ Clayton Greene, Jr.
Clayton Greene, Jr.

/s/ Sally D. Adkins
Sally D. Adkins

/s/ Robert N. McDonald
Robert N. McDonald

/s/ Shirley M. Watts
Shirley M. Watts




